ORDINANCE 2021-06. uc

ADOPTING FY 2021-22 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Irvington Town Council ("Council") proposes to adopt a FY 2021-22 Budget for Irvington; and

WHEREAS, a synopsis of the proposed FY 2021-22 Budget and a notice of a public hearing on the Budget were advertised in the Rappahannock Record on April 29 and May 6, 2021 pursuant to VA Code Ann. Section 15.2-2506; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing on the proposed FY 2021-22 Budget was held on May 13, 2021 and the public also had the opportunity to speak about the FY 2021-22 Budget at meetings on May 13 and June 10, 2021; and

WHEREAS, this Ordinance was read twice before approval, at the May 13 and June 10, 2021 Council meetings.

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED BY THE TOWN OF IRVINGTON, VIRGINIA, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Council hereby adopts Ordinance 2021-06.uc Adopting FY 2021-22 Budget, with a copy of the full Budget attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 2. This Ordinance is effective upon passage.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED BY THE TOWN OF IRVINGTON, VIRGINIA that the Town of Irvington shall place this uncodified Ordinance, and the attached FY 2021-22 Budget, in the Minutes of its June 10, 2021 meeting.

Attachment – FY 2021-22 Budget

Certification

OPPOSED

I, Albert D. Bugg, IIII, Mayor, do hereby certify that Ordinance 2021-06.uc was adopted at the May 13, 2021 meeting at which a quorum was present and voting. The Vote was:

IN FAVOR

Jackie Brown		
R. Wayne Nunnally		
Anthony Marchetti		
Dudley M. Patteson		
Bonnie Schaschek		
Frances Westbrook		
	All (D.D. III.)	_
	Albert D. Bugg, III, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Sharon Phillips, Town Clerk		